



Tajo Berhad 


Table 1 

	Lender
	Principal


RM
	Estimated Interest

RM
	Principal & Interest as at 31/12/01
RM
	Notes

	Secured
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	Tajo Berhad
a) Malayan Banking Berhad
	33,660,000
	10,468,667
	44,128,667
	Second charge on land & building (Note 1)

	Resolute Omega
a) Malaysian Assurance Alliance
	15,848,684
	10,270,572
	26,119,256
	1st charge
land & building (Note 2)

	Tajo Project Management
a) Malaysian Assurance Alliance
	12,523,461
	5,752,872
	18,276,333
	1st charge
land & building (Note 2)
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	Unsecured
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	Tajo Berhad
a) Pengurusan Danaharta 

b) Bumiputra Commerce Bank 

c) BSN Merchant Bank 

d) Danaharta Managers 

e) Hongkong Bank 

f) Pacific Bank 

g) Arab Malaysian Bank
	5,000,000
1,900,000
5,000,000
9,115,483
2,573,429
218,215
3,000,000
	1,798,692
814,588
1,858,441
3,789,347
598,128
51,622
1,371,221
	6,798,692
2,714,588
6,858,441
12,904,830
3,171,557
269,837
4,371,221
	Unsecured 
Unsecured
Unsecured
Unsecured
Unsecured
Unsecured
Unsecured

	Tajo Project Management
a) Danaharta Managers 

b) Phileo Allied Bank
	21,658,749
181,953
	9,741,990
47,620
	31,400,739
229,573
	Unsecured
Unsecured

	Able Shipping
a) MAA Credit 

b) Aseambankers
	7,000,000
2,090,000
	3,699,658
-
	10,699,658
2,090,000
	Unsecured
Unsecured

	Alpha Glow
a) Hongkong Bank 

b) Arab Malaysian Finance
	982,449
3,219,249
	225,975
877,262
	1,208,424
4,096,511
	Unsecured
Charge on Machinery 



Note 1 : secured by way of a third party second legal charge against the 104.52 acres of freehold land, held under Lot Nos. 194, 223 – 225 (both inclusive), 958, 1124, 1130 – 1133 (both inclusive), 1238, 1312 and ML0206, Mukim of Bukit Kepong, District of Muar, Johor on land belonging to Tajo Bricks Industries Sdn Bhd together with the factory situated thereon and a first party second legal charge on 64.13 acres of freehold land held under Lot Nos. PTD 7273 – 7275 (inclusive) and 11796, Mukim of Sedenak, District of Johor Bahru and Lot No. 9381, Mukim of Sri Medan (XVIII), District of Batu Pahat belonging to Tajo.

Note 2 : by way of a third party first legal charge against the 104.52 acres of freehold land, held under Lot Nos. 194, 223 – 225 (both inclusive), 958, 1124, 1130 – 1133 (both inclusive), 1238, 1312 and ML0206, Mukim of Bukit Kepong, District of Muar, Johor on land belonging to Tajo Bricks Industries Sdn Bhd together with the factory situated thereon and a first party first legal charge on 64.13 acres of freehold land under Lot Nos. PTD 7273 – 7275 (inclusive) and 11796, Mukim of Sedenak, District of Johor Bahru and Lot No. 9381, Mukim of Sri Medan (XVIII), District of Batu Pahat, Johor belonging to Tajo. The usage of the abovementioned lands is to site the brick manufacturing plants of Tajo and clay reserves of Tajo.
